

NORTHERN DAVAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

(Ang Bag-Ong DANECO)
TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER





INVITATION TO BID

The Northern Davao Electric Cooperative (NORDECO), Inc. invites interested bidders to bid for the following items:

Item No.	ITEMS FOR BIDDING	QTY	Approved Budget Cost (ABC) VAT inclusive (in Peso)	Source of Fund	Bid Documents Fee (in Peso)
A.	Supply of labor and materials for the Three-Phase Line Construction from Igangon to Sawata, viz:				
	1. Phase 1 (3.845 kms.) 2. Phase 2 (4.010 kms.) 3. Phase 3 (3.850 kms.)	Lot 1 Lot 2 Lot 3	6,380,190.63 6,471,445.51 5,845,148.95	CAPEX	10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
В.	Supply of labor and materials and installation of office furnitures and fixtures in NORDECO Tipaz, Tagum City Office	Lot 1	8,556,525.00	CAPEX	10,000.00
C.	Security Services		21, 857, 714.96	GEN. FUND	25,000.00
D.	SITIO ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS Supply of labor and materials for the Single Phase Line Construction, viz:				
	1. Purok 13, Andap, New Bataan, Davao de Oro (DdO)	Lot 1	1,103,023,18	SEP	5,000.00
	2. Purok 6, Poblacion, Mawab, DdO	Lot 2	1,829,716.19	SEP	5,000.00
	3. Purok 1, Sitio Napo, Andili, Mawab, DdO	Lot 3	912,323.16	SEP	1,000.00

BIDDING SCHEDULE:

Activities	Date and Time	Venue	
ITB Publication	February 23, 2022	Manila Bulletin Publishing	
Purchase of Bid Documents	February 23, 2022 to March 1, 2022 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, except Saturday & Sunday	DANECO Bibu Office, Tagum City	
Pre-Bidding Conference	March 3, 2022, Thursday	Amacio Hall, Tipaz, Tagum City/ Zoom Virtual Meeting	

ITB No.: 2022-01



NORTHERN DAVAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

(Ang Bag-Ong DANECO) FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER





Opening and Evaluation of

Bids

March 15-16, 2022 at 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Tuesday and Wednesday Amacio Hall, Tipaz, Tagum City/ Zoom Virtual Meeting

The details of the items to be bid and instruction to bidders are contained in the Bidding Documents which would be made available upon payment of the above specified non-refundable Bid Documents Fee.

The Pre-Bid Conference is **open only to those who have purchased the Bid Documents**. Virtual Attendance is a must.

NORDECO, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to declare failure of bidding, or not award the contract, or to waive any defect contained in the bid and to accept such bid most advantageous to NORDECO, Inc. without incurring any liability or obligation to the affected bidder/s.

For inquiries, please contact our BAC Secretariat at 09176384027 (Globe) or email at bac.nordeco@gmail.com.

Issued by:

ENGR. BENEDICTO D. ONGKING

BAC Chairperson

ELVERA S. ALNGOG

Officer-in-Charge

Noted by: